2025 Transactions
Body Name Body Service Service Description Detailed Detailed Description Date Transaction Line Narrative Amount Customer/Supplier Name
Reference Code Expenditure reference
Code
North Norfolk District 33UF 2631 Accountancy 4411 Agency Staff

02/01/2025 V10026907 (Redacted Personal Information) agency salary. Week of £3,099.35 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd

Council

North Norfolk District  33UF 2612 Computer (Applications Team) 4533 Computer Software Licences 02/01/2025 V10026914 Assure - Annual Support & Maintenance £10,574.00 Nec Software Solutions Uk Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 2104 Council Tax Admin 4500 Postage Costs Direct 02/01/2025 VS0026923  Postage £530.59 Royal Mail Group Plc
North Norfolk District  33UF 2104 Council Tax Admin 4500 Postage Costs Direct 02/01/2025 VS0026924  Postage £564.46 Royal Mail Group Plc
North Norfolk District 33UF 2620 Admin Buildings (Cromer) 2232 Gas 03/01/2025 VS0026926  SEFE Nov 24 £1,922.61 Vertas Group Ltd
North Norfolk District  33UF 2629 Fakenham - Service Charge 2232 Gas 03/01/2025 VS0026926  SEFE Nov 24 £585.14 Vertas Group Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3025 Rocket House, Cromer 2232 Gas 03/01/2025 VS0026926  SEFE Nov 24 £526.77 Vertas Group Ltd
North Norfolk District  33UF 2626 Admin Bldgs - N Walsham New Rd 2230 Electricity 03/01/2025 VS0026927  EDF NOV-DEC £1,875.06 EDF Energy Customers Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 2629 Fakenham - Service Charge 2230 Electricity 03/01/2025 VS0026927 EDF NOV-DEC £2,419.88 EDF Energy Customers Ltd
North Norfolk District  33UF 2640 Cromer - Service Charge 2230 Electricity 03/01/2025 VS0026927  EDF NOV-DEC £6,177.12 EDF Energy Customers Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3010 Amenity Lighting 2230 Electricity 03/01/2025 VS0026927 EDF NOV-DEC -£532.88 EDF Energy Customers Ltd
North Norfolk District  33UF 3010 Amenity Lighting 2230 Electricity 03/01/2025 VS0026927  EDF NOV-DEC £2,370.01 EDF Energy Customers Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3024 Other Lettings 2230 Electricity 03/01/2025 VS0026927 EDF NOV-DEC £833.48 EDF Energy Customers Ltd
North Norfolk District  33UF 3025 Rocket House, Cromer 2230 Electricity 03/01/2025 VS0026927  EDF NOV-DEC £2,018.03 EDF Energy Customers Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3117 North Norfolk Info Centre 2230 Electricity 03/01/2025 VS0026927 EDF NOV-DEC £674.77 EDF Energy Customers Ltd
North Norfolk District  33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2230 Electricity 03/01/2025 VS0026927  EDF NOV-DEC £674.77 EDF Energy Customers Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2230 Electricity 03/01/2025 VS0026927 EDF NOV-DEC £1,009.78 EDF Energy Customers Ltd
North Norfolk District  33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2230 Electricity 03/01/2025 VS0026927  EDF NOV-DEC £1,045.04 EDF Energy Customers Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 2611 Computer Network & Pcs 4535 Computer Lines 06/01/2025 V10026928 PSN - Direct Network Service Provider January 2025 £1,564.18 Vodafone Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 2631 Accountancy 4411 Agency Staff 07/01/2025 V10026930 (Redacted Personal Information) agency salary week ending £1,859.61 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd
Council 23/12/2024 - 27/12/2024.
North Norfolk District 33UF 3329 Deep History Coast 4460 Marketing - General 07/01/2025 V10026931 Deep History Coast AR Visitor App £895.00 Jam Creative Studios Ltd
Council Annual maintenance covering updates for Android & Apple 10S

platforms
North Norfolk District  33UF 2631 Accountancy 1122 Generic Training 07/01/2025 V10027026 LG Futures Ltd - Future Funding Reform, Settlement 2025/26 £500.00 LG Futures Ltd
Council and Business Rates Appeals Webinars
North Norfolk District 33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2200 Rent 07/01/2025 V10027037 Hire of double toilet, empty waste and refill water as required £1,320.00 Anglo Scottish Equipment
Council (Southern) Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 8380 Coastwise 40 Contractor Payments 07/01/2025 V10027042 Happisburgh Car Park £11,615.62 Hamson Barron Smith Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 8520 Rocket House 44 Other Professional Fees 07/01/2025 V10027048 Clear Consulting cost for MandE Consultant Rocket House £1,420.00 Clear Consulting & Design Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 2614 Reprographics 4501 Hybrid Mailing 07/01/2025 V10027041 Hybrid Mail 01 -27 December £816.11 Cfh Docmail Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 2613 Telephone Services 4535 Computer Lines 07/01/2025 V10027027 N-LHAUL-34 Unmanaged P-2-P 10Gbps Ethernet circuit £2,279.23 Redcentric
Council December 2024
North Norfolk District 33UF 2001 Trading Services - Car Parks 2003 Rep & Maint (Programmed) 07/01/2025 V10027052 Newsquest public notice NNDC Car Parks £2,186.89 Newsquest Media Group
North Norfolk District 33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 4485 Legionella Surveys 07/01/2025 V10027069 Legionella remote monitoring software data costs £606.08 Citritek Limited
North Norfolk District 33UF 3167 Refuse Coll. -Commercial 4457 News Contract 07/01/2025 V10027083 2024 November Contract Services - Refuse Collection @ £12,288.59 Norse Environmental Waste
Council Costessey MRF Services Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3170 Composting 4457 News Contract 07/01/2025 V10027085 2024 November Contract Services - Garden Waste Collection £5,415.62 Norse Environmental Waste
Council @ Costessey MRF Services Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3172 Recycling 4457 News Contract 07/01/2025 V10027083 2024 November Contract Services - Mixed Recyclable Waste £49,154.40 Norse Environmental Waste
Council Collection @ Costessey MRF Services Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 2001 Trading Services - Car Parks 2116 Grounds Maintanance 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £5,853.46 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 2001 Trading Services - Car Parks 4463 Cleansing Contract 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £6,016.84 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 2640 Cromer - Service Charge 2116 Grounds Maintanance 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £1,054.68 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3000 Playgrounds 2116 Grounds Maintanance 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £2,477.98 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3001 Other Parks & Open Spaces 4463 Cleansing Contract 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £4,512.63 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District  33UF 3001 Other Parks & Open Spaces 2116 Grounds Maintanance 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £10,086.42 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3002 Grassed Areas 4463 Cleansing Contract 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £601.67 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District  33UF 3002 Grassed Areas 2116 Grounds Maintanance 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £7,322.35 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3003 Putting & Bowling Greens 2116 Grounds Maintanance 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £911.33 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District  33UF 3013 Beach Safety 4463 Cleansing Contract 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £17,984.21 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3024 Other Lettings 2116 Grounds Maintanance 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £7,118.57 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3042 North Walsham Swimming Pool 2116 Grounds Maintanance 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £585.71 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3061 Recreation Grounds - Other 2116 Grounds Maintanance 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £593.90 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3061 Recreation Grounds - Other 4463 Cleansing Contract 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £601.68 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2241 Contract Cleaning 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £511.50 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2241 Contract Cleaning 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £572.50 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2241 Contract Cleaning 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £593.70 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District  33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2241 Contract Cleaning 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £614.91 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2241 Contract Cleaning 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £614.91 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District  33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2241 Contract Cleaning 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £636.11 Serco Ltd

16/12/24 - 20/12/24



North Norfolk District  33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2241 Contract Cleaning 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £636.11 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2241 Contract Cleaning 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £678.52 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District  33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2241 Contract Cleaning 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £678.52 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2241 Contract Cleaning 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £720.92 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District  33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2241 Contract Cleaning 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £763.33 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2241 Contract Cleaning 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £763.33 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District  33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2241 Contract Cleaning 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £805.74 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2241 Contract Cleaning 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £805.74 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District  33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2241 Contract Cleaning 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £805.74 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2241 Contract Cleaning 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £848.15 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District  33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2241 Contract Cleaning 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £848.15 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2241 Contract Cleaning 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £890.55 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District  33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2241 Contract Cleaning 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £911.76 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2241 Contract Cleaning 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £932.95 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District  33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2241 Contract Cleaning 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £932.95 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2241 Contract Cleaning 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £932.95 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District  33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2241 Contract Cleaning 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £932.95 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2241 Contract Cleaning 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £932.95 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District  33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2241 Contract Cleaning 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £975.37 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2241 Contract Cleaning 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £1,060.18 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District  33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2241 Contract Cleaning 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £1,060.18 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2241 Contract Cleaning 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £1,102.59 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District  33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2241 Contract Cleaning 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £1,123.79 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2241 Contract Cleaning 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £1,145.00 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2241 Contract Cleaning 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £1,145.00 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2241 Contract Cleaning 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £1,166.20 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District  33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2241 Contract Cleaning 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £1,272.22 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2241 Contract Cleaning 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £1,314.63 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District  33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2241 Contract Cleaning 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £1,314.63 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2241 Contract Cleaning 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £1,950.73 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 2241 Contract Cleaning 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £2,077.95 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3160 Street Cleaning 4463 Cleansing Contract 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £4,230.92 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District  33UF 3160 Street Cleaning 4463 Cleansing Contract 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £46,929.26 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3165 Refuse Coll. - Household 4459 Waste Contract 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £603.00 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3165 Refuse Coll. - Household 4459 Waste Contract 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £1,345.24 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District  33UF 3165 Refuse Coll. - Household 4459 Waste Contract 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £111,368.91 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3167 Refuse Coll. -Commercial 4459 Waste Contract 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £4,535.51 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3170 Composting 4459 Waste Contract 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £8,134.70 Serco Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3172 Recycling 4459 Waste Contract 08/01/2025 V10027087 Serco: Contract Payment 2024/25 £111,551.95 Serco Ltd

North Norfolk District  33UF 2624 Democratic, Legal & Property 4411 Agency Staff 08/01/2025 V10027092 (Redacted Personal Information) Locum Democratic Services £756.00 James Andrews Recruitment
Council 27 Hours @ £28.00 an hour Solutions

North Norfolk District 33UF 8419 Back Stage Refurbishment Pier 44 Other Profess 08/01/2025 V10027089 Pier Theatre Refurb of backstage area £945.00 Canham Consulting Ltd
Council Pavilion Theatre

North Norfolk District 33UF 3120 Holt Country Park 3100 Car Leasing - Lease Paymnt 08/01/2025 V10027103 Invoice No. 3117338 - Dated 24/12/2024 - Trucks (Redacted
Council Personal Information) - (07/01/2025 - 06/02/2025)

North Norfolk District 33UF 2640 Cromer - Service Charge 2004 Rep & Maint (Reactive) 08/01/2025 VI0027111 Norwich Glass new glass in revs and bens NNDC

North Norfolk District 33UF 3701 Homelessness 4475 B & B Charges (Homelessness) 08/01/2025 V10027118 Temp Accom Charges - Vatable - (Redacted Personal

£967.13 Kinto Uk Ltd

£556.56 Norwich Glass Company Ltd
£503.75 Tudor Guest House

Council Information)
North Norfolk District 33UF 3701 Homelessness 4475 B & B Charges (Homelessness) 08/01/2025 V10027117 Temp Accom Charges - VATABLE - (Redacted Personal £503.75 Tudor Guest House
Council Information)
North Norfolk District 33UF 3701 Homelessness 4475 B & B Charges (Homelessness) 08/01/2025 V10027118 Temp Accom Charges - NON Vatable - (Redacted Personal £1,511.25 Tudor Guest House
Council Information)
North Norfolk District 33UF 3701 Homelessness 4475 B & B Charges (Homelessness) 08/01/2025 V10027117 Temp Accom Charges - NON VATABLE - (Redacted Personal £1,511.25 Tudor Guest House
Council Information)

North Norfolk District 33UF 2600 Personnel Services 4406 Other Professional Fees 08/01/2025 V10027115 Invoice 80903221 £535.00 Norfolk & Norwich University
Council Hospital NHS F/Trust
North Norfolk District 33UF 4600 Corporate Leadership Team 4407 Consultancy Fees - General 08/01/2025 V10027116 INV004 £1,100.00 Hathor Consulting Ltd
North Norfolk District  33UF 3150 Public Conveniences 4006 Mats Purchases -Consumables 08/01/2025 VS0027132  PS11927 £2,307.28 Blyth & Wright Ltd

North Norfolk District 33UF 3701 Homelessness 4475 B & B Charges (Homelessness) 08/01/2025 V10027154 Temporary Accommodation - No VAT - 2024/25 £582.75 Wensum Lodge Hotel Ltd
North Norfolk District  33UF 3701 Homelessness 4475 B & B Charges (Homelessness) 08/01/2025 V10027153 Temporary Accommodation - No VAT - 2024/25 £582.75 Wensum Lodge Hotel Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3701 Homelessness 4475 B & B Charges (Homelessness) 08/01/2025 V10027155 Temporary Accommodation - No VAT - 2024/25 £582.75 Wensum Lodge Hotel Ltd
North Norfolk District  33UF 3701 Homelessness 4475 B & B Charges (Homelessness) 08/01/2025 V10027169 Temporary Accommodation - No VAT - 2024/25 £582.75 Wensum Lodge Hotel Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3701 Homelessness 4475 B & B Charges (Homelessness) 08/01/2025 V10027175 Temporary Accommodation - No VAT - 2024/25 £582.75 Wensum Lodge Hotel Ltd
North Norfolk District  33UF 3701 Homelessness 4475 B & B Charges (Homelessness) 08/01/2025 V10027171 Temporary Accommodation - No VAT - 2024/25 £582.75 Wensum Lodge Hotel Ltd
North Norfolk District 33UF 3701 Homelessness 4475 B & B Charges (Homelessness) 08/01/2025 V10027170 Temporary Accommodation - No VAT - 2024/25 £582.75 Wensum Lodge Hotel Ltd
North Norfolk District  33UF 3701 Homelessness 4475 B & B Charges (Homelessness) 08/01/2025 V10027176 Temporary Accommodation - No VAT - 2024/25 £582.75 Wensum Lodge Hotel Ltd
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3709 Temporary Accommodation - Nndc
3120 Holt Country Park
4000 Electoral Registration
4000 Electoral Registration
4720 Coastal Management
2621 Property Services
2613 Telephone Services
2625 Poppyfields

2115 Benefits Administration
2115 Benefits Administration
4010 Election Expenses
4126 Electric Pool Vehicles
2611 Computer Network & Pcs

2611 Computer Network & Pcs

2640 Cromer - Service Charge
3150 Public Conveniences

4126 Electric Pool Vehicles

2001 Trading Services - Car Parks
2614 Reprographics

1191 Environmental Protection

2611 Computer Network & Pcs
3150 Public Conveniences

4600 Corporate Leadership Team
2611 Computer Network & Pcs

2629 Fakenham - Service Charge
2600 Personnel Services

2603 Common Training Budget

2640 Cromer - Service Charge
2611 Computer Network & Pcs

8419 Back Stage Refurbishment Pier
Pavilion Theatre

3314 UK Shared Prosperity Fund

3330 Marketing North Norfolk

2104 Council Tax Admin

2612 Computer (Applications Team)
2612 Computer (Applications Team)
4802 Internal Audit

3701 Homelessness

3701 Homelessness

3701 Homelessness

4475 B & B Charges (Homelessness)
4475 B & B Charges (Homelessness)
4475 B & B Charges (Homelessness)
4475 B & B Charges (Homelessness)
4475 B & B Charges (Homelessness)
4475 B & B Charges (Homelessness)
4475 B & B Charges (Homelessness)
4475 B & B Charges (Homelessness)
4475 B & B Charges (Homelessness)
4475 B & B Charges (Homelessness)
4475 B & B Charges (Homelessness)
4475 B & B Charges (Homelessness)
4475 B & B Charges (Homelessness)
2233 Heating Oil

3421 Plant & Mcy - Petrol

4302 External Printing

4302 External Printing

1224 Subs To Professional Bodies
4006 Mats Purchases -Consumables
4538 Computer Consumables

2004 Rep & Maint (Reactive)

1122 Generic Training

4803 Contributions

4302 External Printing

3100 Car Leasing - Lease Payment
4531 Computer Purchases - Software

4535 Computer Lines

2003 Rep & Maint (Programmed)
2004 Rep & Maint (Reactive)

3100 Car Leasing - Lease Payment
2003 Rep & Maint (Programmed)
4020 Equip. - Operating Lease Renta